	7.600.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.00	
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 6-93) PATENTS OF OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Mark Gregory Wofford, Ajit Singh, Christopher Amies, Peter Hoban, Jochen Klaus Kusch, Stefan Gliessmann and Joerg Stein</li> </ol>	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Siemens Aktlengesellschaft     Witteslbacherplatz2,     Munich, Germany     D-80333	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No		
Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No	
X Assignment		
☐ Certificate of Amendment ☐ Other:		
Execution Date(s): 05/08/06, 05/08/06, 05/08/06, 04/21/0612/15/05, 05/08/06 and 05/17/06, respectively		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/243,056, filed 10/03/05	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1	
Name: Elsa Keller		
Internal Address:		
Siernens Corporation-Customer ID No. 28524	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00	
Intellectual Property Department	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 170 Wood Avenue South		
City: <u>Iselin</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>08830</u>	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2179	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Jenny G. Ko, Reg. No. 44,190  41.106		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 8		

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, **Mark Gregory Wofford**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 327 Live Oak Ct., Martinez, CA 94553; **Ajit Singh**, a citizen of the United States, residing at 16 Rima Ct., Danville, CA 94526; **Christopher Amies**, a citizen of Australia; **Peter Hoban**, a citizen of New Zealand, residing at 3959 Swoboda Road, Verona, WI 53593; **Jochen Klaus Kusch**, a citizen of Germany, residing at Compbachweg 25B Wachtberg, Germany 53343; **Stefan Gliessmann**, a citizen of Germany, residing at 4282 Thompson Dr., Concord, CA 94518; and **Joerg Stein**, a citizen of Germany, residing at 3334 Luveruess Dr., Walnut Creek, CA 94596

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS USA, INC.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 51 Valley Stream Parkway, Malvern, PA 19355-1406 hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for a United States Patent filed on **10/03/2005** as U.S. Application No. **11/243,056**, and is entitled:

# SYSTEM AND METHOD UTILIZING ADAPTIVE RADIATION THERAPY FRAMEWORK

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Page -1-

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS**

Witness No. 1 Witness No. 2

6509684517

PATENT

**REEL: 017732 FRAME: 0970** 

**ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS** 

Attorney Docket No.: 2004P16917US01

	AJIT SINGH
Witness No. 1	
Ingl Schnars 5-8-	<u>06_</u>
Signature Da	ate
Jogl Schap 5-8-6 Signature Di  By: Print name	
Witness No. 2	
Signature Date	
Signature Date	te 🔿
By: <u>MARION FILEUUD</u> Print name	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS  CHRISTOPHER AMIES
Witness No. 1  Not Schans 5-8  Signature Di  By: INGE SCHWARS	<u>2-06</u>
Signafure Di	ate ————————————————————————————————————
By: <u>INGE SCHWARS</u> Print name	
Witness No. 2	
Hanas Freunce 05 Signature Date	1 <u>08/</u> 06 te
By: MARION FREUMD Print name	

### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS**

Witness No. 1

Witness No. 2

**ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS** 

Witness No. 1

By:

Print name

Witness No. 2

6509684517

Attorney Docket No.: 2004P16917US01

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS**

	STEFAN GLIESSMANN
Witness No. 1	
Signature Da	ate
Ву:	
Print name	
Witness No. 2	
Signature Date	 }
Ву:	
Print name	<del></del>
	•
	<u>ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS</u>
	JOERG STEIN Hay of 2006
Witness No. 1	Sparta of Elif
	- <u>06</u>
Ingl Shrows 5-8- Signature Date  By: INGE SCHWARS  Print name	<del>-</del> -
Witness No. 2	
Mariau Fraud 05708/ Signature Date	<u>10</u> 6
By: Harion FREUND Print name	_

Page -6-

### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS**

Witness No. 1 Witness No. 2 Signature **ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS** JOERG STEIN Witness No. 1 Signature Date By: \_ Print name Witness No. 2 Signature Date By: Print name

Page -6-